506133176 06/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6179903

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		Name Execut	Execution Date			
BIONTECH PROTEI	N THERAPE	EUTICS GMBH 02/16/20	20			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	BIONT	BIONTECH DELIVERY TECHNOLOGIES GMBH				
Street Address:	WEINB	WEINBERGWEG 23				
City:	HALLE	HALLE (SAALE)				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	06120	06120				
Patent Number:		10000714				
		10039714				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. elopez@mofo.com MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 425 MARKET ST.	e sent			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. elopez@mofo.com MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	e sent			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. elopez@mofo.com MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 425 MARKET ST.	e sent			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. elopez@mofo.com MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 425 MARKET ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105	e sent			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. elopez@mofo.com MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 425 MARKET ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105 19730-2800100	e sent			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. elopez@mofo.com MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 425 MARKET ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105 19730-2800100 EVANGELINA LOPEZ	e sent			

		1
Ц	Ц	Number of entry
aa) BioNTech Delivery Technologies GmbH b) Halle (Saale), business address:	2	a) Name b) Seat, establishment, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branches c) Object of the company
25.000, 00 EUR	З	Share capital
a) If only one managing director is appointed, he represents the company alone. If multiple managing directors are appointed, the company is represented by two managing directors acting jointly or by	4	 a) General rules of representation b) board of directors, management body, executive directors, personally liable partners, managing directors, authorized representatives and special power of representation
Joint authorized signatory to represent jointly with a managing director or another authorized signatory: Dr. Ryan, James Timothy	л	Authorized signatories
a) Limited Liability Company Articles of Association dated 25 March 25 2009. On 24 January 2020, the shareholders' meeting resolved on amendments of the articles of association in section 1 (Name, formerly 'BioNTech Protein Therapeutics GmbH', and seat, formerly Mainz, local court of	0	a) Legal form, foundation date, statute or articles of association b) Further legal relationships
a)16.02.202 0 König	7	a) Date of entry b) Comments

Commercial Register B of the local court of Stendal

Excerpt Retrieved on 27 April 2020, 19:37 hrs

Number of company: HRB 28048 page 1 of 1

Translation

	Weinbergweg 23, 06120 Halle (Saale) C) The transfection of nucleic acids, including research, development, production and sale; trading and licensing of transfection reagents or modified nucleic acids.
Managing Director: Dr. Panzner, Steffen, Halle (Saale), *13.03.1966	one managin director acting jointly with one authorized signatory. b) Managing Director: Prof. Dr. Sahin, Ugur, Mainz, *19.09.1965 Managing Director: Dr. Poetting, Sierk, Munich, *19.01.1973 with the authority to conclude transactions in the name and on behalf of the company and simultaneously representing third parties. Appointed:
	Patrick, Kelkheim (Taunus), *20.08.1975 Huss, Nina Henriette, Mainz, *22.10.1977 Kürschner, Jan, Munich, *27.09.1972
	 Mainz HRB 42062) and section 2 (object of the company). b) On 22 July 2009, the Company entered into a domination and profit-and-loss transfer agreement with BioNTech SE with seat in Mainz (local court of Mainz HRB 48720, legal successor of BioNTech AG following a change of legal form with seat in Mainz, local court of Mainz HRB 41865) as controlling entity. On the same day, by way of a resolution the shareholders' meeting approved thereof. On 12 December 2009, the agreement was amended. On the same day, by way of a resolution the shareholders' meeting approved thereof.

This translation was prepared by me, Dominik Moser, attorney at law admitted to the bar of Berlin.

Berlin, the 29 April 2020

Dominik Moser

PATENT REEL: 053095 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 06/30/2020